<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. District IV 1220 S. St. Francis D		, NM 87410 a Fe. NM 8750	05	12	20 South St	ion Division Cancis Dr. M 87505						ppropriate District Office
1220 B. St. 1 tale is 2	I.	REOUI	EST FO	R ALI	OWASLE	AND AUT	HOI	RIZAT	ION	го т	RAN	SPORT
¹ Operator name		Address			200	10h		² OGR	ID Num	ber	045000	
Cimarex Energy 600 N. Marienfeld Midland, TX 7901	ld St. St	uite 600		Q.	YO, MY, S	AND AUT		³ Reaso NW / 04	n for Fi	ling C	ode/ Eff	fective Date
⁴ API Number 30-025-43	3304	⁵ Pool			44	N; Upper Wo				6 Pe	ool Code	98065
⁷ Property Code 31633	38		perty Nan	ne	Hallertau 5	Federal				9 W	ell Nun	nber 10H
II. 10 Surfac			Range	Lot Idn	1	T			. T			
N	05	Township 26S	Feet from the 318	North/South 1 South	Line	Feet fro 178			West lin Vest	County Lea		
		le Locatio		T	Γ	1						
1	ection 05	Township 26S	Range 32E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 505	North/South North	line	Feet fro			West lin Vest	County Lea
12 Lse Code F		cing Method Code P	D	onnection ate 2/2018	¹⁵ C-129 Per	mit Number	¹⁶ C	-129 Eff	ective D	ate	¹⁷ C	C-129 Expiration Date
III. Oil and		-	•									
18 Transporter OGRID		Tunsport			¹⁹ Transpo and A							²⁰ O/G/W
21778		inoco R&N D Box 2039										O
	Tu	ılsa OK 74	4102									_
36785	37	CP Midstre 0 17th St enver CO	Suite 25	500								G
\$ \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\)											i i	
Like a second	maine .											
IV. Well Co					21	24		25				26
²¹ Spud Date	\checkmark	²² Ready l			²³ TD 6 394' 420	²⁴ PBTD 2 16 379'			erforatio			²⁶ DHC, MC
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017			018	1	6,394' /1190	3 16,379'	oth Sei	12,3	erforation 12'-16,		30 Sa	
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017 ²⁷ Hole S	Size	²² Ready l	018 ²⁸ Casing	1 g & Tubin	6,394' /1190	3 16,379' 29 Dep		12,3				ncks Cement
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017 ²⁷ Hole S 14-3/4	Size /4"	²² Ready l	018 28 Casing	1 g & Tubin 10-3/4"	6,394' /1190	3 16,379' 29 Dep	09'	12,3	12'-16,	354'	1000	sx Class C
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017 ²⁷ Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8	Size /4"	²² Ready l	018 28 Casing	1 g & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8"	6,394' /1190	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120	09' 045'	12,3	12'-16,	354'	1000 Class	sx Class C H, 1220 sx Class C
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017 ²⁷ Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8	Size /4" 3"	²² Ready l	018 ²⁸ Casing	1	6,394' /1190	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3	09' 045' 030' 394'	12,3	12'-16,	354'	1000 Class	sx Class C
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017 ²⁷ Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4	Size /4" 3" 4"	²² Ready I 04/02/2	018 ²⁸ Casing	1	6,394' /1190	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0	09' 045' 030' 394'	12,3	12'-16,	354'	1000 Class	sx Class C H, 1220 sx Class C
²¹ Spud Date 10/16/2017 ²⁷ Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8	Size /4" H" ng	22 Ready 1 04/02/20	018 ²⁸ Casing	10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8"	6,394' /1190	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3	09' 045' 030' 394' 340'	12,3	12'-16,	354'	1000 C Class 650	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil 04/05/2018	Size //4" ## ng st Dat: 32	22 Ready 1 04/02/20 a 2 Gas Deliver 04/02/20	O18 28 Casing 1 ry Date O18	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 33 T 04/0	6,394' 1190 g Size	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3 34 Test L 24 h	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength	12,3	12'-16,	354'	1000 C Class 650	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H 36 Csg. Pressure 2200
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil	Size //4" ## ng st Dat: 32	a Gas Delive	O18 28 Casing 1 ry Date O18	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 33 1 04/0 39	6,394' 1190 g Size	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength	12,3	12'-16,	354' 030 s>	1000 C Class 650	sx Class C sx Class C sx Class H
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil 04/05/2018 37 Choke Size 21 42 I hereby certify the been complied with	Size /4" B" st Dat: 1 32 that the thand the	a Gas Delive 04/02/20 38 Oil 349 e rules of the hat the inforr	O18 28 Casing Ty Date O18 Oil Consenation giv	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 04/4 39 ervation Diven above	6,394' 1190 g Size Fest Date 06/2018 Water 1821 ivision have	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3 34 Test L 24 h	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength rs	12,3	12'-16,	354' 030 s> 5. Press	1000 x Class 650 sure	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H 36 Csg. Pressure 2200 41 Test Method P
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil 04/05/2018 37 Choke Size 21	Size /4" B" st Dat: 1 32 that the thand the	a Gas Delive 04/02/20 38 Oil 349 e rules of the hat the inforr	O18 28 Casing Ty Date O18 Oil Consenation giv	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 04/4 39 ervation Diven above	G,394' 1190 g Size Fest Date 06/2018 Water 1821 ivision have is true and	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3 34 Test L 24 h	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength rs	12,3	12'-16,	354' 030 s> 5. Press	1000 x Class 650 sure	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H 36 Csg. Pressure 2200 41 Test Method P
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil 04/05/2018 37 Choke Size 21 42 I hereby certify to been complied with complete to the best	Size /4" B" st Dat: 1 32 that the thand the	a Gas Delive 04/02/20 38 Oil 349 e rules of the hat the inforr	O18 28 Casing Ty Date O18 Oil Consenation giv	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 04/4 39 ervation Diven above	G,394' 1190 g Size Fest Date 06/2018 Water 1821 ivision have is true and	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3 34 Test L 24 h 40 Ga 914	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength rs	12,3	12'-16,	354' 030 s> 5. Press	1000 x Class 650 sure	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H 36 Csg. Pressure 2200 41 Test Method P
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil 04/05/2018 37 Choke Size 21 42 I hereby certify to been complied with complete to the bes Signature: Printed name:	Size /4" 1" St Dat: that the th and the est of my	a Gas Delive 04/02/20 38 Oil 349 e rules of the hat the inforr	O18 28 Casing Ty Date O18 Oil Consenation giv	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 04/4 39 ervation Diven above	G,394' 1190 g Size Fest Date 06/2018 Water 1821 ivision have is true and	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3 34 Test L 24 h 40 Ga 914 Approved by:	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength rs	12,3	12'-16,	354' 030 s> 5. Press	1000 x Class 650 sure	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H 36 Csg. Pressure 2200 41 Test Method P
21 Spud Date 10/16/2017 27 Hole S 14-3/4 9-7/8 6-3/4 Tubin V. Well Tes 31 Date New Oil 04/05/2018 37 Choke Size 21 42 I hereby certify to been complied with complete to the bes Signature: Printed name: Fatima Vasquez Title:	Size /4" 3" 4" that the that the est of my	a 2 Gas Deliver 04/02/20 38 Oil 349 2 rules of the hat the informy knowledge	ry Date 018 Oil Conse	1 1 2 & Tubin 10-3/4" 7-5/8" 5-1/2" 5" 2-7/8" 04/4 39 ervation Diven above	G,394' 1190 g Size Fest Date 06/2018 Water 1821 ivision have is true and	3 16,379' 29 Dep 120 12,0 14,0 16.3 11,3 34 Test L 24 h 40 Ga 914 Approved by: Title:	09' 045' 030' 394' 340' ength	12,3	12'-16,	354' 030 s> 3000	1000 x Class 650 sure	sx Class C s H, 1220 sx Class C sx Class H 36 Csg. Pressure 2200 41 Test Method P

Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

_	
5.	Lease Serial No.
	NINANINAO2O2OQ2A

6.	If Indian,	Allottee or	Tribe Name

(June 2015)	EPARTMENT OF THE I	NTERIOR		PATE	OMB NO	11004-0137 uary 31, 2018
SHNDD	BUREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND DEDC	AGEMENT ADTS ON WE	:IIS 🧸 🥱 (Der.	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0392082A	
Do not use to	his form for proposals to	drill or to re-	enter	8100		
abandoned w	ell. Use form 3100-3 (Ar	D) IOI SUCII P	Appendis.	3.10.		
SUBMIT IN	UNITED STATE PARTMENT OF THE I BUREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPC his form for proposals to ell. Use form 3160-3 (AF TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on	page 2 MA	ENE	6. If Indian, Allottee or 7. If Unit or CA/Agreer 8. Well Name and No. HALLERTAU 5 FE	nent, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well		·	a E	36.	8. Well Name and No.	DEDAL 4011
Oil Well M Gas Well U	ther					JERAL TUH
2. Name of Operator CIMAREX ENERGY COMPA	Contact: ANY OF CO-Mail: fvasquez@	FATIMA VAS Dcimarex.com	QUEZ		9. API Well No. 30-025-43304-00	-X1
3a. Address 202 S CHEYENNE AVE. SU TULSA, OK 74103	ITE 1000	3b. Phone No. Ph: 432-62	(include area code) 0-1933		10. Field and Pool or Ex WC025G08S263	oploratory Area 205N-UP WOLFCAMP
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description	n)			11. County or Parish, S	ate
Sec 5 T26S R32E SESW 31	8FSL 1782FWL			l	LEA COUNTY, N	М
12. CHECK THE A	APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION		-
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity
	□ Casing Repair	■ New	Construction	☐ Recomp	olete	Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug	and Abandon	□ Tempor	arily Abandon	Production Start-up
	Convert to Injection	☐ Plug	Back	☐ Water I	Disposal	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed C If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the war following completion of the involvent testing has been completed. Final addetermined that the site is ready for	nally or recomplete horizontally ork will be performed or provided operations. If the operation re Abandonment Notices must be fi	, give subsurface e the Bond No. or esults in a multipl	locations and measu file with BLM/BIA completion or reco	red and true ve Required su impletion in a	ertical depths of all pertine bsequent reports must be f new interval, a Form 3160	nt markers and zones. iled within 30 days -4 must be filed once
Cimarex would like to report	the completion ops as foll	ows:				
02/03/2018 RIH w/ WL. Log 02/08/2018 Test plug/csg to 02/25/2018 to 03/08/2018 Perf Wolfcamp 9,791,442# sand. 03/19/2018 DO plugs. 03/20/2018 Continue DO pl 03/22/2018 Flowback. 03/24/2018 SWI. 03/28/2018 TIH w/ 2-7/8" pr	12,800 psi for 30 minutes @ 12,312'-16,354', 700 ho ugs & CO to PBTD @ 16,3	. OK. SWI. lles, .38". Frac	w/ 190,496 gals	total fluid 8	i.	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	is true and correct			-		
	Electronic Submission to	NERGY COMP	NY OF CO, sent	to the Hobb	S	
Name (Printed/Typed) FATIMA	VASQUEZ		Title REGUL	ATORY AN	ALYST	
Cionatura (Filestone)	· Cuhmicaion)		Data 05/00/0	04.0		
Signature (Electronic	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERA	Date 05/08/2	 	SE	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
_Approved By ACCEP	<u> </u> <u> </u>		JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROELUM ENGINEER Date			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Office Hobbs

Additional data for EC transaction #419358 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

03/29/2018 SI well. 04/02/2018 Turn well to production.

Form 3160-4 (August 2007)

•											O							
Form 3160-4 (August 2007)	WELL C Well Completion Operator EX ENERG		DEPAR BUREAU	UNIT TMEN J OF L	ED S T OF AND	STATE THE I MAN	S NTER S AGEM	PE NT	B.	9 3 501	8				OM	1B No. 1	PROVED 004-0137 y 31, 2010	
	WELL C	COMPL	ETION C	R RE	CO	MPLE	TION I	REP	栈	AND	9E	C			ase Serial			_
la. Type of	Well 🛛	Oil Well	☐ Gas \	Well)ry [Other	,	1	CA				6. If	Indian, Al	lottee o	r Tribe Name	_
b. Type of	Completion	Othe	ew Well r	☐ Wo	rk Ov	er 🗀	Deepen		Rug	Back	☐ Di	ff. Re:	SVr.	7. Uı	nit or CA	Agreen	ent Name and No.	_
2. Name of CIMAR	Operator EX ENERG	Y COMP.	ANY E	-Mail: f	vasqı	Contact Jez@cir	: FATIM	A VASo	QÜE	Z					ase Name		ell No. EDERAL 10H	_
3. Address	202 S. CH TULSA, O			TE 100	0			a. Phon Ph: 432		. (include .1933	area c	ode)		9. A	PI Well No) .	30-025-43304	
	of Well (Rep Sec 5	ort locati T26S R3	on clearly an 2E Mer					•	ĺ	*					ield and P C-025 G		Exploratory 63205N	_
At surfa At top p	rod interval r	eported be	1782FWL 3	32.0658	318 N	ı Lat, 10	3.70013	19 W LO	n					01	r Area Se	c 5 T2	Block and Survey 26S R32E Mer	
At total			R32E Mer NL 1711FW	/L											County or I EA	Parish	13. State NM	
14. Date Sp 10/16/2	oudded 017			ate T.D. /15/201		hed			D&.	Complete A 🔯 1 2/2018	d Ready	to Pro	d.	17. E	levations 32	(DF, K 273 GL	B, RT, GL)*	
18. Total D	epth:	MD TVD	16394 11903		19.	Plug Ba	k T.D.:	MI TV	D	163	379 903	7	20. De	pth Bri	dge Plug S	et:	MD TVD	_
21. Type E RBL, C	lectric & Oth NL	er Mechai	nical Logs R	un (Sub	mit co	opy of ea	ch)				W	as D	ell core ST run? onal Su	d? rvey?	X No No No	☐ Ye	s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis)	
23. Casing ar	d Liner Reco	ord (Repo	rt all strings														· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
Hole Size	Size/G	rade	Wt. (#/ft.)	To (MI	•	Botto (MD		ge Ceme Depth	enter	No. of Type of	f Sks. & f Ceme		Slurry (BE		Cement	Top*	Amount Pulled	
14.750	1	′50 J-55	45.5		0		209					000				0	}	_
6.750		CP-110	23.0		0		359					650 250				7400	 	
9.875 6.750		25 L-80 ICP-110	29.7 18.0	1.	1359		045 394				7	250					<u> </u>	
																		_
04 T 1:	<u> </u>																	_
24. Tubing Size	Depth Set (M	(D) P	acker Depth	(MD)	Si	7e / I	Depth Set	(MD)	Гр	acker Dep	th (MI	ν. <u>Γ</u>	Size	De	pth Set (M	(D) T	Packer Depth (MD	<i>-</i>
2.875		1340		11340	51.	<u> </u>	ocpui Sci	(IVID)	†	acker Dep	ili (ivii	"	Bize	15	pin bet (w	1D)	Tacker Depth (IVID	_
25. Producis	ng Intervals						26. Perf	oration	Reco	rd								_
Fo	ormation		Тор		Во	ttom		Perfor	ated	Interval		╄	Size		No. Holes		Perf. Status	
A)	WOLFO	AMP	1	1695					1	2312 TO	1635	1	0.3	80	700	OPE	N	_
B)	"											╁		-				_
C)		- -		+								╁		+			ä	_
D) 27. Acid. Fr	acture, Treat	ment. Cer	nent Sauceze	E. Etc.								<u> </u>						-
	Depth Interva			,					Aı	nount and	Туре	of Ma	terial	-				_
	1231	2 TO 16:	354 190,496	GALS (OF TO	TAL FL	JID & 9,7	91,442#	SAN	D						,		
-																		_
																		_
28 Product	ion - Interval	Δ																_
Date First	Test	Hours	Test	Oil	\neg	Gas	Water		Oil Gr	avity	G	as		Product	ion Method		·	-
Produced 04/05/2018	Date 04/06/2018	Tested 24	Production	BBL 349.		мсғ 914.0	BBL 18	21.0	Corr. A	лрі 54.1	G	ravity				GAS	LIFT	
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil		Gas	Water		Gas:O	il	V	ell Stat	us					_
Size 21	Flwg. 3000 S1	2200.0	Rate	BBL 349		мсғ 914	BBL 18	821	Ratio	2619		PC	w					
28a. Produc	tion - Interva	l B	•														_	
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		Oil Gr Corr.			as ravity	Fut	ture (extensi	on re	quests must	
Choke Size	Tog. Press. Flwg.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		Gas:O Ratio	il	V	/ell Sta	be	acco	mpanie	ed by	Form C-102	

20k Dec	lustian Intam	al C									
Date First	luction - Interv	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	T/	Gas	Production Method	
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Corr. API		Gravity	Production Method	
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	Į,	Well Status		
28c. Prod	luction - Interv	al D				-					
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API		Gas Gravity	Production Method	
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio		Well Status		
29. Dispo	osition of Gas <i>(S</i> D	Sold, used j	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)							
30. Sumr	nary of Porous	Zones (Inc	lude Aquife	rs):					31. Fo	rmation (Log) Markers	
tests,	all important a including dept ecoveries.	zones of po h interval t	rosity and co ested, cushic	ontents there on used, time	of: Cored in tool open,	ntervals and flowing and	all drill-ster l shut-in pres	m ssures			
	Formation		Тор	Bottom		Description	ons, Content	s, etc.		Name	Top Meas. Depth
BRUSHY BONE SE WOLFCA	CANYON CANYON PRING	(include pl	4455 5411 6730 8451 11695	5411 6730 8451 11695	OIL OIL OIL	, GAS , GAS , GAS , GAS , GAS			SA BE CH BF BC	JSTLER ALT ELL CANYON HERRY CANYON RUSHY CANYON DIE SPRING OLFCAMP	1019 1345 4455 5411 6730 8451 11695
1. E 5. St	e enclosed attades enclosed attached at	nical Logs or plugging	and cement	verification thed informationic Subm	ition is com	551 Verifie	alysis	M Well Inf	formation Sy	e records (see attached instruc	ional Survey
Nam	e (please print)	FATIMA	VASQUEZ				Ti	itle <u>REGUL</u>	_ATORY AN	NALYST	
Sign	ature	(Electron	ic Submiss	ion)			D	ate <u>05/10/2</u>	2018		<u> </u>

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.